Earn REO 1505 (Ray 02/05) 10 (23-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
F	ET
103	143361
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
Sandro G. Belpanno and James Hugick	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>167 Ames Street</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>December 6, 2005</u>	
	City: Rochester
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 14611
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? └ Yes ✓ No
	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
2005 CNGUYEN2 00000055 11300193	
40.00 DP	
Additional number	s attached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
co n cerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Peter K. Sommer, Esq.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Intellectual Property Group	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Buffalo</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>14203</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number:(716) 847-8400	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-3320</u>
Fax Number: (716) 852-6100	Authorized User Name Peter K. Sommer
Email Address: psommer@partilipslytle.com	
9. Signature:	-
	December 14, 2005
Signature	Date
Signature Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

ŝ

WHEREAS, WE, SANDRO G. BELPANNO, of 18 Parklands Drive, Rochester, New York 14616, and JAMES HUGICK, of 559 Bayview Road, Rochester, New York 14609, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LUBRICATION SYSTEM FOR A MULTI-SPINDLE AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, BRINKMAN PRODUCTS, INC., a New York corporation, of 167 Ames Street, Rochester, New York 14611, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and do hereby assign, sell and set over, unto the said BRINKMAN PRODUCTS, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application for the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on the $\underline{\ }$ day of $\underline{\ } \underline{\ } \underline{\ } \underline{\ } 2005$, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and any Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said BRINKMAN PRODUCTS, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said BRINKMAN PRODUCTS, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

AND WE agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing continuations and divisions of said application for patent, for interference or proceedings, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

AND WE do further understand that in executing this document, we are transferring our entire interest in and to said invention and application(s) to the assignee hereof, and that the attorney(s) that we have appointed in said application(s) also represent the assignee and any co-inventor(s) identified in said application(s). We consent to such multiple repre-

PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0177

sentation for the purpose of prosecuting said application(s), and do hereby authorize said attorney(s) to take all future instructions from the assignee. We are unaware of any potential interest that we may have that differs from, or is adverse to, that of the assignee with respect to the prosecution of this application(s), and we further acknowledge that, prior to executing this document, we did not seek or obtain any legal advice from said attorney(s) with respect to this assignment, and that we had been informed of our right to seek independent counsel of our own choosing and at our own personal expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this <u>6</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2005.

Jandro G Befamol.S. Sandro G. Belpanno

STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS: COUNTY OF MONROE)

On this 6th day of December, 2005, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, SANDRO G. BELPANNO and JAMES HUGICK, to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the within instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

BFLO Doc. # 1517706.1

CONNIE TPIROTTE Votary State of Ser Monroe Cult 19 No. 01TR5023496 ion Expires Feb 7th 20

RECORDED: 12/14/2005